



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 660/2025 with I.A. 23159/2025, I.A. 23160/2025, I.A. 23162/2025 and I.A. 23163/2025

ASTER MIMS HOSPITAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Binisha Mohanty, Mr. Sagar Roy
and Mr. Ramesh Babu, Advocates.

versus

JOHN DOE AND ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

17.09.2025

I.A.23161/2025 (seeking exemption from advance service)

1. This application has been filed seeking exemption from affecting advance service of the suit to the defendants.
2. Counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff submits that advance service of the plaint paper book shall be sent through email to the defendants no.2 to 11 within two (2) days from today.
3. Let an affidavit of service be filed upon affecting service.
4. Application is accordingly disposed of.

CS(OS) 660/2025

5. List along with pending applications on 26th September, 2025 in the 'Supplementary list'.

AMIT BANSAL, J

SEPTEMBER 17, 2025

Rzu