



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 660/2025 with I.A. 23159/2025 and I.A. 23160/2025**

ASTER MIMS HOSPITAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Binisa Mohanty and Mr. Sagar Roy, Advocates.**

versus

JOHN DOE AND ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Akhil Anand, Ms. Vishrutyi Sahni, Mr. Sahir Seth & Ms. Muskaan Gupta, Advocates for D-2.**

Ms. Amee Rana, Mr. Akhil Shandilya and Ms. Anannya Gogoi, Advocates for D-3.

Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Mayank Sansanwal, Mr. Om Ram, Advocates for D-6 & 7.

Mr. Mrinal Bharti, Mr. Rishabh Periwal and Mr. Jayesh Srivastava, Advocates for D-8 and D-9.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

12.11.2025

%

1. It is already 4:40 PM.
2. No time left.
3. Re-notify on 12th January, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2025

Vivek/-