



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 660/2025, I.A. 23159/2025 & I.A. 23160/2025**

ASTER MIMS HOSPITAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Binisa Mohanty, Advocate
Mob: 9999176557
Email: mohantybinisa@gmail.com

versus

JOHN DOE AND ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Ameer Rana, Mr. Akhil Shandilya
and Ms. Anannya Gogoi, Advocates
for D-3
Ms. Swati Agarwal, Ms. Vaarish
Saawalani and Ms. Saumya Pawar,
Advocates for D-4
Mob: 9311956218
Mr. Jayesh Srivastava, Ms. Mrinal
Bharti, Mr. Swapnil Srivastava and
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Advocates for D-
5 (through VC)
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.
Om Ram and Mr. Arnav Mittal,
Advocates for D-6 and D-7
Mob: 955672532
Email: nidhiraman.office@gmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

12.01.2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff submits that *vide* order dated 26th September, 2025, directions had been issued to defendant no. 3- Meta Platforms, to provide various information to the plaintiff. She submits



that full information in terms thereof, is yet to be provided.

2. *Per contra*, learned counsel appearing for defendant no. 3-Meta Platforms submits that all the information available with the defendant no. 3, has already been provided to the plaintiff.

3. However, she submits that counsel for defendant no. 3 is willing to sit with counsel for the plaintiff, and in case of any further information that is available with defendant no. 3, the same shall be provided to the plaintiff.

4. Accordingly, learned counsels appearing for the plaintiff and defendant no. 3 are directed to sit together and resolve the issue in this regard.

5. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff further submits that defendant no. 2, i.e., Google LLC be directed to provide the Basic Subscriber Information (“BSI”) status of the uploaders and the login details.

6. Learned counsel appearing for defendant no. 2-Google LLC submits that they shall be filing a written statement and shall file the requisite details along with their written statement.

7. Learned counsel appearing for defendant no. 4 submits that further time may be granted to file reply to application, being *I.A. 23159/2025*.

8. Let the needful be done, within a period of four weeks.

9. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks, thereafter.

10. Accordingly, list for further proceedings before the Joint Registrar on 20th February, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JANUARY 12, 2026/ak